

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-0)404	Version:	2	Name:		
Туре:	City	Resolution	n		Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/9/2	2023			In control:	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oaklanc Redevelopment Successor Agency a Council	
On agenda:	6/6/2	2023			Final action:	6/6/2023	
Title:	Subject:Award Construction Contract For Mosswood Community CenterFrom:Oakland Public Works DepartmentRecommendation: Adopt A Resolution: (1) Awarding A Construction Contract To JUV, Inc., The LowesResponsive And Responsible Bidder, In Accordance With The Plans And Specifications For TheMosswood Community Center Project (Project No. 1003625) And The Contractor's Bid, For AnAmount Not To Exceed Twenty-One Million Dollars (\$21,000,000.00); And (2) Accepting AndAppropriating MacArthur Transit Village Development Impact Funds In The Amount Of Twenty-FiveThousand Dollars (\$25,000.00) For Use On The Project; And (3) Adopting Appropriate CaliforniaEnvironmental Quality Act Findings						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. View Report, 2. View Attachment A, 3. View Attachment B, 4. View Attachment C, 5. View Legislation, 6. 89763 CMS						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		А	ction	Result
6/6/2023	2	Oakland	rrent Meetir Redevelop or Agency	ment		dopted	Pass
5/25/2023	2	*Rules &	Legislation	n Com	mittee S	Scheduled	
5/23/2023	1	•	l Public Wo rtation Com			approved the Recommendation of Staff, nd Forward	

Subject: Award Construction Contract For Mosswood Community Center

*Rules & Legislation Committee

From: Oakland Public Works Department

1

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: (1) Awarding A Construction Contract To JUV, Inc., The Lowest Responsive And Responsible Bidder, In Accordance With The Plans And Specifications For The Mosswood Community Center Project (Project No. 1003625) And The Contractor's Bid, For An Amount Not To Exceed Twenty-One Million Dollars (\$21,000,000.00); And (2) Accepting And Appropriating MacArthur Transit Village Development Impact Funds In The Amount Of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$25,000.00) For Use On The Project; And (3) Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act Findings

Scheduled

5/11/2023